



Bid Tabulation

Village of Blanchester
Orchard View and Orchard Circle Improvements, Phase I
April 12, 2024

Panetta Excavating Inc.
Blanchester, Ohio

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, Ohio

Stauffer Site Services LLC
Morrow, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,614.00	\$1,614.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	944	\$6.00	\$5,664.00	\$5.00	\$4,720.00	\$10.00	\$9,440.00	\$12.00	\$11,328.00
4	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
5	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
6	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	255	\$100.00	\$25,500.00	\$100.00	\$25,500.00	\$100.00	\$25,500.00	\$72.00	\$18,360.00
7	254	2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	3652	\$5.00	\$18,260.00	\$4.00	\$14,608.00	\$3.00	\$10,956.00	\$3.00	\$10,956.00
8	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, PG 64-22	C.Y.	334	\$240.00	\$80,160.00	\$220.00	\$73,480.00	\$200.00	\$66,800.00	\$250.00	\$83,500.00
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	17	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	330	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00
11	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	205	\$280.00	\$57,400.00	\$250.00	\$51,250.00	\$194.00	\$39,770.00	\$205.00	\$42,025.00
12	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	46	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$110.00	\$5,060.00	\$125.00	\$5,750.00	\$160.00	\$7,360.00
13	601	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.27	\$2,000.00	\$540.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$675.00	\$2,500.00	\$675.00
14	609	COMBINATION ROLL CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	757	\$30.00	\$22,710.00	\$30.00	\$22,710.00	\$56.00	\$42,392.00	\$55.00	\$41,635.00
15	609	ROLL CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	187	\$35.00	\$6,545.00	\$30.00	\$5,610.00	\$70.00	\$13,090.00	\$55.00	\$10,285.00
16	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
17	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
18	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
19	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
20	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
21	611	12" RCP STORM SEWER (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT.	21	\$130.00	\$2,730.00	\$130.00	\$2,730.00	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$110.00	\$2,310.00
22	611	12" RCP OR HP STORM SEWER (706.02 OR 707.65), AS PER PLAN	FT.	65	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	\$130.00	\$8,450.00	\$120.00	\$7,800.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
23	611	12" CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	213	\$85.00	\$18,105.00	\$60.00	\$12,780.00	\$70.00	\$14,910.00	\$75.00	\$15,975.00
24	611	15" CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	23	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00
25	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
26	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
27	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	493	\$90.00	\$44,370.00	\$75.00	\$36,975.00	\$50.00	\$24,650.00	\$115.00	\$56,695.00
28	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	493	\$90.00	\$44,370.00	\$80.00	\$39,440.00	\$60.00	\$29,580.00	\$120.00	\$59,160.00
29	611	CCTV SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	EACH	28	\$275.00	\$7,700.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,940.00
30	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 2	C.Y.	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
31	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
32	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
33	638	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1480	\$110.00	\$162,800.00	\$100.00	\$148,000.00	\$118.00	\$174,640.00	\$100.00	\$148,000.00
34	638	4" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	38	\$180.00	\$6,840.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00
35	638	3/4" HDPE CTS PLASTIC DR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	715	\$80.00	\$57,200.00	\$70.00	\$50,050.00	\$75.00	\$53,625.00	\$75.00	\$53,625.00
36	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	6	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00
37	638	4" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
38	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
39	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	33	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$41,250.00
40	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
41	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL						\$719,694.00		\$656,342.00		\$747,258.00		\$760,059.00
Alternate #1: Replace 12" RCP Storm Near 137 Orchard Circle												
42	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
43	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	111	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$15.00	\$1,665.00
44	601	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.21	\$2,000.00	\$420.00	\$2,500.00	\$525.00	\$2,500.00	\$525.00	\$2,500.00	\$525.00
45	611	12" CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	111	\$80.00	\$8,880.00	\$60.00	\$6,660.00	\$70.00	\$7,770.00	\$90.00	\$9,990.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1						\$11,720.00		\$7,940.00		\$11,015.00		\$12,680.00
Alternate #2: Replace 24" Storm Sewer Crossing Orchard View Lane												
46	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	124	\$30.00	\$3,720.00	\$5.00	\$620.00	\$20.00	\$2,480.00	\$15.00	\$1,860.00
47	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	40	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
48	601	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.92	\$2,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00
49	609	ROLL CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
50	611	24" CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	245	\$240.00	\$58,800.00	\$100.00	\$24,500.00	\$100.00	\$24,500.00	\$175.00	\$42,875.00
51	611	NO. 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
52	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
53	611	PLUG AND FILL Ex. 24" CONDUIT	FT.	111	\$40.00	\$4,440.00	\$35.00	\$3,885.00	\$100.00	\$11,100.00	\$40.00	\$4,440.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #2						\$86,640.00		\$53,505.00		\$46,060.00		\$65,355.00
BASE + ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL						\$731,414.00		\$664,282.00		\$758,273.00		\$772,739.00
BASE + ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL						\$806,334.00		\$709,847.00		\$793,318.00		\$825,414.00
BASE + ALTERNATE #1 + ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL						\$818,054.00		\$717,787.00		\$804,333.00		\$838,094.00